

## **Elkhart County Dairy Feeder Calf 4-H Club**

The information on this form is subject to change. Verification should be made with the club leader.

Club Leader: Ken Metzler 574-535- 3018 Kdmetzler57@gmail.com

Club Email: <u>dfcclub@gmail.com</u> Club Website: <u>dairyfeedercalfclub.com</u>

Best way to contact the club: by email or phone to Ken

Meeting Time: 6:45 p.m. Registration 7:00 p.m. Meeting

Meeting Place: Elkhart County 4-H Fairgrounds

Meeting Dates: Third Thursday of the month from January through July

January 18, 2024 February 15, 2024 March 21, 2024 April 18, 2024 May 16, 2024 June 20, 2024 July 18, 2024

Dairy Feeder Advisory Board Meetings: First Monday of the month at 7:00 p.m.

January TBD February 5, 2024 March 4, 2024 April 1, 2024 May 6, 2024 June 3, 2024

**Other Dates: Weigh In and Tagging:** May TBD in the Beef Dairy Arena on the Elkhart County Fairgrounds

Achievement Banquet: TBA, in the ECCC, Elkhart County 4-H Fairgrounds

**Club Focus**: Dairy Feeder Calves Revised 8/21/2023